HOUSE COMMITTEE ON REVENUE

April 22, 2013 Hearing Room A
8:00 A.M. ID# 10926
MEMBERS PRESENT: Chair, Rep. Barnhart

Vice-Chair, Rep. Berger
Vice-Chair, Rep. Bailey
Rep. Bentz

Rep. Conger

Rep. Gelser

Rep. Davis

Rep. Read

Rep. Vega Pederson

STAFF PRESENT: Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer
Chris Allanach, Senior Economist, Legislative Revenue Office
Dae Baek, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office
Christine Broniak, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office
Nick Herrera, Committee Assistant

ISSUES HEARD: Public Hearing
HB 3477
Work Session
HB 2098
HB 3276

WITNESSES: Rep. Ben Unger
Rep. Caddy McKeown
Tim Martinez, Oregon Bankers Association
Chuck Sheketoff, Oregon Center for Public Policy

HREV

HREV
4/22/2013 8:03:43 AM

8:03:49 AM Meeting Called to Order by Chair Barnhart

8:03:51 AM Chair Barnhart

8:03:57 AM Public Hearing on HB 3477

8:04:00 AM Chris Allanach, Senior Economist, Legislative Revenue Office
8:04:27 AM {Exhibit} A: HB 3477, SMS

8:04:38 AM {Exhibit} B: HB 3477 Affected Statutes

8:04:54 AM Chair Barnhart

8:05:09 AM Rep. Ben Unger

8:05:10 AM {Exhibit} C: Unger testimony

8:07:38 AM Chair Barnhart
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8:08:28 AM
8:08:52 AM
8:16:08 AM
8:16:15 AM
8:16:45 AM
8:20:39 AM
8:21:05 AM
8:21:07 AM
8:21:09 AM
8:22:50 AM
8:24:34 AM
8:24:41 AM
8:24:49 AM
8:25:56 AM
8:26:39 AM
8:27:01 AM
8:27:09 AM
8:27:33 AM
8:28:00 AM
8:28:26 AM
8:29:37 AM
8:29:57 AM
8:30:49 AM
8:31:22 AM
8:31:30 AM
8:31:39 AM
8:31:55 AM
8:32:02 AM
8:32:14 AM
8:33:18 AM
8:34:21 AM
8:34:39 AM
8:36:04 AM
8:36:23 AM
8:36:48 AM
8:36:59 AM
8:37:01 AM
8:37:05 AM

8:37:21 AM
8:37:40 AM
8:37:45 AM
8:39:26 AM
8:39:35 AM
8:39:44 AM
8:39:55 AM

HREV

Tim Martinez, Oregon Bankers Association
{Exhibit} D: Martinez testimony

Chair Barnhart

Chuck Sheketoff, Oregon Center for Public Policy
{Exhibit} E-G: Sheketoff testimony

Chair Barnhart

Martinez

Chair Barnhart

Martinez

Sheketoff

Rep. Davis

Martinez

Rep. Davis

Martinez

Rep. Conger

Martinez

Rep. Conger

Chair Barnhart

Martinez

Rep. Davis

Sheketoff

Chair Barnhart

Sheketoff

Work Session on HB 3276

Christine Broniak, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office
{Exhibit} H: -3 Amendment

{Exhibit} I: HB 3276, SMS

{Exhibit} J: HB 3276 RIS

{Exhibit} K: HB 3276, FIS

Chair Barnhart

Rep. McKeown

Chair Barnhart

Rep. McKeown

Chair Barnhart

Vice-Chair Bailey moves the -3 amendment to HB 3276
Chair Barnhart

VOTE: Unanimous

Vice-Chair Bailey moves HB 3276 as amended to the floor with a Do Pass
recommendation

VOTE: Unanimous

Work Session on HB 2098

Dae Baek, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office
Vice-Chair Berger

{Exhibit} L: -2 Amendment

{Exhibit} M: HB 2098, SMS

{Exhibit} N: HB 2098 RIS
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8:40:02 AM
8:40:05 AM
8:40:25 AM
8:40:29 AM
8:40:38 AM

8:40:45 AM
8:40:54 AM
8:41:34 AM
8:42:50 AM
8:44:16 AM
8:44:52 AM
8:45:12 AM

{Exhibit} O: HB 2098 FIS

Vice-Chair Berger moves the -2 amendment to HB 2098
Chair Barnhart

VOTE: Unanimous

Vice-Chair Berger moves HB 2098 as amended to the floor with a Do
Pass recommendation

Chair Barnhart

Rep. Davis

Chair Barnhart

Rep. Gelser

Chair Barnhart

VOTE: Unanimous

Meeting Adjourned by Chair Barnhart

EXHIBITS

HREV

4/22/2013 8:03:43 AM

8:04:27 AM
8:04:38 AM
8:05:10 AM
8:08:52 AM
8:16:45 AM
8:31:39 AM
8:31:55 AM
8:32:02 AM
8:32:14 AM
8:39:35 AM
8:39:44 AM
8:39:55 AM
8:40:02 AM

HREV

{Exhibit} A: HB 3477, SMS
{Exhibit} B: HB 3477 Affected Statutes
{Exhibit} C: Unger testimony
{Exhibit} D: Martinez testimony
{Exhibit} E-G: Sheketoff testimony
{Exhibit} H: -3 Amendment
{Exhibit} I: HB 3276, SMS
{Exhibit} J: HB 3276 RIS

{Exhibit} K: HB 3276, FIS
{Exhibit} L: -2 Amendment
{Exhibit} M: HB 2098, SMS
{Exhibit} N: HB 2098 RIS

{Exhibit} O: HB 2098 FIS
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